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SOMOS TOROS • WE ARE TOROS



©2017 UNITED SOCCER LEAGUE, LLC, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.



Your Rio Grande Valley FC Toros are back at H-E-B Park this Saturday as 
we play host to OKC Energy FC. This is the second time we face OKC Energy 
this season. 

We got our very first three points this season against OKC Energy FC. Ruben 
Luna scored from the penalty spot to score the very first goal for the Toros 
this season. 

We plan to bounce back against OKC Energy FC. This game is our third game 
in our five home game stretch. Our next opponent at home is Swope Park 
Rangers. They will come into town on May 13.

As a team, we really appreciate the support from the community. We hope 
to see you here at H-E-B Park supporting your RGV FC Toros.

SOMOS TOROS!

Sincerely,
Bert Garcia (@BGVIPERS)
Team President

GREETINGS
RIO GRANDE VALLEY!

PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE
   

RIO GRANDE VALLEY FC TOROS



# NAME POS AGE HEIGHT WEIGHT

0 Marco Carducci GK 20 6'1 185

1 Borja Angoitia GK 25 6'2 185

2 Kai Greene D 23 6'0 168

3 Victor Garza D 25 5'9 160

4 Robert Sagel D 22 6'4" 205

5 Ivan Magalhaes D 23 6'1 185

6 Jorginho James M 22 6'1 190

7 Camilo Monroy F 18 5'6 143

8 Charlie Ward M 22 5'8 161

9 Ruben Luna F 21 6'0 180

10 Eric Bird M 24 5'11" 175

11 Robert Casner M/F 22 5'11" 170

12 Dzenan Catic F 24 6'3" 180

13 Emilio Garcia M 22 5'6 156

14 Todd Wharton M 23 6'0 165

15 Francisco Pungo F 19 6'0 156

16 Christian Lucatero M 19 5'8 150

18 Eric Verso F 24 5'10'' 160

19 Kyle Murphy F 24 6'0 178

20 Leo Ayala D 23 5'8 172

31 Calle Brown GK 24 6’5 200

23 Jose Escalante F 21 5’10 168

26 Taylor Hunter D 23 6'0 170

38 Joseph Holland M 24 5'10 170

17 Jose “Memo” Rodriguez M 21 5’8 145

HOME ROSTER
   

RIO GRANDE VALLEY FC TOROS



# NAME POS AGE HEIGHT WEIGHT

1 Cody Laurendi GK 29 235 6'3

2 Richard Dixon D 26 175 5'10

3 Kyle Hyland D 25 165 5'7

4 Sam Fink D 23 205 6'2

5 Mickey Daly D 29 235 6'2

6 Alejandro Covarrubias M 25 170 6'1

7 Phillip Rasmussen M 28 185 6'0

8 Juan Pablo Guzman M 28 152 5'9

9 Danni König F 29 195 6'2

10 Miguel Gonzalez F 26 150 5'8

11 Alex Dixon M 27 170 5'8

12 Daniel Gonzalez M 23 170 5'11

14 Jose Barril M 24 180 6'0

16 Jacob Lissek GK 24 205 6'2

18 C.J. Cochran GK 25 240 6'4

19 Michael Harris D 25 175 5'10

20 Daniel Jackson F 27 195 6'1

21 Coy Craft M 20 150 5'10

22 Anthony Wallace D 28 150 6'1

23 Luis Marinez M 27 140 5'7

26 Coady Andrews D 28 225 6'2

28 Wojciech Wojcik F 24 225 6'4

AWAY ROSTER
   

OKC ENERGY
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WESTERN
POS. TEAM PLD W D L GF GA GD PTS

1 San Antonio FC 6 5 1 0 14 4 10 16

2 Real Monarchs 5 4 0 1 13 7 6 12

3 Swope Park Rangers 4 3 0 1 8 5 3 9

4 Colorado Springs Switchbacks 6 2 3 1 10 8 2 9

5 Sacramento Republic 6 3 0 3 8 6 2 9

6 Vancouver Whitecaps 2 5 2 1 2 6 5 1 7

7 Orange County SC 4 2 1 1 5 6 −1 7

8 Rio Grande Valley Toros 5 2 0 3 4 4 0 6

9 Phoenix Rising FC 4 2 0 2 6 7 −1 6

10 Tulsa Roughnecks 4 2 0 2 3 5 −2 6

11 Seattle Sounders 2 6 2 0 4 8 13 −5 6

12 OKC Energy FC 4 1 1 2 3 5 −2 4

13 LA Galaxy II 5 1 1 3 5 8 −3 4

14 Portland Timbers 2 6 1 0 5 5 8 −3 3

15 Reno 1868 FC 5 0 2 3 6 14 −8 2

EASTERN
POS. TEAM PLD W D L GF GA GD PTS

1 Charleston Battery 5 4 0 1 13 5 8 12

2 Louisville City FC 5 3 2 0 7 3 4 11

3 Tampa Bay Rowdies 6 3 1 2 10 6 4 10

4 Saint Louis FC 6 3 1 2 9 11 −2 10

5 FC Cincinnati 6 2 2 2 8 6 2 8

6 New York Red Bulls II 6 2 2 2 11 10 1 8

7 Orlando City B 7 2 2 3 9 10 −1 8

8 Harrisburg City Islanders 4 2 1 1 5 4 1 7

9 Richmond Kickers 5 2 0 3 3 4 −1 6

10 Charlotte Independence 4 1 2 1 4 5 −1 5

11 Pittsburgh Riverhounds 6 1 2 3 8 10 −2 5

12 Rochester Rhinos 4 1 2 1 3 7 −4 5

13 Toronto FC II 5 1 2 2 2 7 −5 5

14 Ottawa Fury 4 1 1 2 3 4 −1 4

15 Bethlehem Steel FC 4 1 0 3 6 8 −2 3

PLAYER TEAM GOALS

FALL CIN 6

FORBES SA 5

BEZECOURT NY 5

PLAYER TEAM ASSISTS

DA SILVA ORL 4

PORTILLO CHS 4

FORBES SA 3

PLAYER TEAM SAVES

EARL EDWARDS JR. ORL 22

MCINTOSH POR 21

GORRICK STL 20

GOALS LEADER ASSIST LEADER SAVES LEADER

LEAGUE STANDINGS
   

UNITED SOCCER LEAGUE



# NAME MIN G A S SOG FC YC RC
2 Kai Greene 450 0 0 0 0 7 1 0
3 Victor Garza 212 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
4 Robert Sagel 315 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
5 Ivan Magalhaes 450 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
6 Jorginho James 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Camilo Monroy 172 1 0 6 3 1 0 0
8 Charlie Ward 450 0 0 1 0 6 0 0
9 Ruben Luna 398 1 0 8 6 14 1 0
10 Eric Bird 450 0 1 7 3 14 0 0
11 Robert Casner 28 0 0 2 2 1 0 0
12 Dzenan Catic - - - - - - - -
13 Emilio Garcia 237 0 0 3 2 5 1 0
14 Todd Wharton 148 0 0 5 1 1 0 0
15 Francisco Pungo - - - - - - - -
16 Christian Lucatero 61 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
18 Eric Verso - - - - - - - -
19 Kyle Murphy 249 0 0 6 2 6 0 0
20 Leo Ayala - - - - - - - -
17 Jose “Memo” Rodriguez * 81 2 0 3 2 2 0 0
23 Jose Escalante 356 0 0 9 3 5 0 0
26 Taylor Hunter 270 0 0 1 0 3 0 0
38 Joseph Holland 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

STATISTICAL ROSTER
   

RIO GRANDE VALLEY FC TOROS

# NAME GP MIN GA SV
0 Marco Carducci - - - -
1 Borja Angoitia 3 270 3 7
31 Calle Brown 2 180 1 3



WEEK 6 GAMES
   

UNITED SOCCER LEAGUE

SATURDAY
4P.M. Bethlehem Steel FC vs FC Cincinnati
5P.M. Real Monarchs SLC vs Swope Park Rangers
5P.M. Vancouver Whitecaps FC 2 vs Sacramento Republic FC

5:05P.M. Rochester Rhinos vs Charlotte Independence
6P.M. Pittsburgh Riverhounds vs Harrisburg City Islanders
6P.M. Charleston Battery vs Ottawa Fury FC

6:30P.M. Tampa Bay Rowdies vs Richmond Kickers
6:30P.M. Louisville City FC vs Toronto FC II

7P.M. Colorado Springs Switchbacks FC vs Seattle Sounders FC 2
7:30P.M. RGV FC Toros vs. OKC Energy FC
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